COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC EXAMINATION OF THE)	
APPLICATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT)	CASE NO.
CLAUSE OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC)	2018-00021
COMPANY FROM MAY 1, 2017 THROUGH)	
OCTOBER 31, 2017)	

MOTION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR LEAVE TO FILE TESTIMONY

Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E" or the "Company") hereby moves the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission") to grant the Company leave to file the attached Testimony of Derek A. Rahn in this proceeding. The Company respectfully requests the opportunity to propose and explain the need for a change to its monthly Form A filing to properly account for sales associated with buy-throughs requested by Curtailable Service Rider customers. The Company does not believe that allowing such testimony will cause any delay in the Commission's review of its fuel adjustment clause.

WHEREFORE, the Company respectfully moves the Commission for leave to file in the record of this case the attached Testimony of Derek Rahn.

Dated: March 2, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

Allyson K. Sturgeon

Senior Corporate Attorney

LG&E and KU Services Company

220 West Main Street

Louisville Kentucky, 40202

Telephone: (502) 627-2088 allyson.sturgeon@lge-ku.com

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that Louisville Gas and Electric Company's March 2, 2018 electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on March 2, 2018; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that a copy of the filing in paper medium is being hand-delivered to the Commission within two business days of this filing.

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric

Company